KXMA / KXMB / KXMC / KXMD Certification of Compliance with Children's Television Commercial Limits

During the 2nd Quarter, April 1 through June 30, 2016; KXMA TV, KXMB TV, KXMC TV, and KXMD TV did not air any programming originally produced and broadcast for children 12 years of age and younger.

CBS Network Programming (see attachment statement)

KX Weather Channel Programming - Awesome Adventures

Wild About Animals

Xploration Awesome Planet Xploration Outer Space Xploration Earth 2050 Xploration Animal Science

I certify that the children's programming disseminated by KXMATV, KXMB TV, KXMC TV, and KXMD TV during the 2nd Quarter, April 1 thru June 30, 2016 was not required to conform to the commercial limits prescribed in the Communications Act, as amended, 47 U.S.C. 303a, and 47 C.F.R. 73.670(a) – (d) because the programming was all originally produced and broadcast primarily for an audience of children over the age of 12. See 47 C.F.R. 73.670, Note 2.

Robert C. Romine Vice President / General Manager	 	
Date		

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH CHILDREN'S TELEVISION COMMERCIAL LIMITS April 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

During the period listed above, the CBS Television Network ("CBS"), a unit of CBS Corporation, disseminated to its owned and affiliated stations the following weekly programs originally produced and broadcast primarily for an audience of children 13 to 16 years old:

LUCKY DOG
DR. CHRIS PET VET
HENRY FORD'S INNOVATION NATION
THE INSPECTORS
CHICKEN SOUP FOR THE SOUL'S HIDDEN HEROES
GAME CHANGERS WITH KEVIN FRAZIER

All of these programs were disseminated for weekend broadcast by CBS affiliates and owned stations.

I hereby certify that the children's programming disseminated by CBS during the period April 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016 was not required to conform to the commercial time limits prescribed in the Communications Act, as amended, 47 U.S.C. §303a, and 47 C.F.R. §73.670(a)-(d) because the programming was all originally produced and broadcast primarily for an audience of children older than 12. See 47 C.F.R. §73.670, Note 2.

Matthew Margo

Senior Vice President

CBS Program Practices, New York

lather Hargo

CBS Television Network

Date: June 30, 2016